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Notes

1 Aol 2008

Totol comprehensive income for the year
Dividends paid fo minorit sharefolders
Loan from @ minority shoreholder
Evercise of shore opfions 34,35
Equityseffed share opfion arrangemenfs
Disposal of particl interestn o subsiciary

2008 fincl dividend declored ond paid 12

2009 iterim dividend 12
Transfer fiom refcined profis

At 31 March 2009

At T April 2000

Totol comprehensive income for the year
Dividends paid fo minority sharefolders
loan from @ minorlty shareholder
Evercise of shore opfions 34,35
Equitysetlled share opfion arrangements
Disposal of partal ineresls n subsidiories 4]

2009 finol divicend declored and poid 12

2010 inferim dividend 12
Tionsfer rom retained profis

A 31 March 2010
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18437

816

19,253
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Year ended 31 March 2010 BE-T—TF=A=1+—HILFE
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Adtributable to ordinary equity holders ofthe Company
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Shre  EEHE  Exchonge
opfion ~ Statutory  flctuafion
reserve feserves  reserve
TEr  TEn TEL
HS000  HKS000  HK$000
(Wt nore
36le])

772 5364 128531
- - 060
(276 - -
3,193 - -
- 189 -
1264F 5,553 149,201
126424 5,553 149,201
- - 8
(3,746 - -
2,034 - -
- 2] -

- 4 -
10950 8012* 158,138

REER
Refained
profit
ThL
HK$'000

113,000
346,675

12,362

(8,362)
[189]

440,608*

440,608"

271424

[12573)

12,588
(2477

684,400*

Eh)
Totol
T#n
HK$:000

858,869
367,345

013
3,193

[12,362)

(8,362

1,211,078

1,211,078

280,361

5822

2,054
(12]
[12573)

12,588

1474142

HEBR

B 2Eg
Minority Tokl
inferests equity
TR TERL
HS000 K000
034515 1,493,384
86,167 453312

[7.861) 7,861
10800 10,800
- 015
- 519

71 71

= [12,562]

- (8,382

7236141934692

723,614 1,934,692

124790 405,151
[16405)  (16405]
1173 (1173
- 5,822
- 2,054
[19952)  (19.964]
= [12973]
= (12,588
810,874 2,285,016

These reserve accounts comprise the consolidated reserves of
HK$1,389,611,000 [2009: HK$1,127,257,000) in the consolidated
statement of financial position.
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